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UPGRADATION  OF DISTRICT OFFICES


993  ADV.  NARENDRA  KESHAV  SAWAILKAR:


Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state: -


(a) whether  the Government is contemplating to undertake  a pilot  project to upgrade   the

district offices of National Informatics Centre (NIC);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of such districts to be upgraded;

(c) whether the project would connect with Common Service Centres; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the project is expected to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI P. P. CHAUDHARY)


(a) and (b): National Informatics Centre (NIC) has forwarded a proposal for upgradation of infrastructure of 708 NIC District Centres over a period of 3 years.

 (c):     No, Sir.

(d):    Does not arise in view of response  at (c) above.
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